
Scott Community Golf Course
2025 Tournament & Other Important Dates 

* All Dates/Tournaments are tentative and subject to change

April 12-13 Saturday-Sunday Masters Tournament Golf Board

April 18-19 Friday-Saturday Greens Aeration/Course Work Day at 8:00am Golf Board/Membership

April 25 Friday SCHS Boys Varsity Tournament 3:00 pm SCHS

April 27 Sunday 2 Man Scramble Golf Board

April 29 Tuesday SCHS Boys JV Tournament 3:00 pm SCHS

May 3 Saturday Camp Chris-Tee Camp Christy/Danielle Massaglia

May 17 Saturday 2 Man Shamble Golf Board

June 7 Saturday M*A*S*H Scott County Hospital

June 28 Saturday Superintendent Revenge 2 Man Scramble Golf Board

July 18-20 Friday-Saturday-Sunday 47th Annual 4-Ball Scramble Golf Board

Aug 9 Saturday Golfing for Grants - Ron Baker Guest Host Ryan Roberts/Scott Community Foundation

Scott Community Foundation

Aug 23-24 Saturday-Sunday Club Championship Golf Board

Individual and Team Event

Sept 5-7 Friday-Sunday Tentative Dates for Greens Plugging Golf Board

Sept 21 Sunday One Man Mulligan Tip & Tuck Golf Board

Sept 23 Tuesday SCHS Girls Invitational - JV SCHS

Sept 24 Wednesday Senior Group Tournament Steve Fenster

Sept 25 Thursday SCHS Girls Invitational - Varsity SCHS


